## Flintshire County Council – Decisions taken by the Flintshire County Council on Tuesday, 9 April 2019

| Agenda<br>Item No | Topic                                  | Decision   |
|-------------------|--|--|
| A1                | Declarations of Interest               | Councillor Aaron Shotton declared a personal and prejudicial interest in agenda item number 4 – Establishment of a Grievance Committee.  |
| A2                | Election of Leader                     | That Councillor Ian Roberts be elected Leader of the Council until the Annual Meeting.   |
| A3                | Establishment of a grievance committee | <ul> <li>(a) That a politically balanced Grievance Committee of 11 Members be formed who can hear the submitted grievance in the event that informal resolution is unsuccessful;</li> <li>(b) That members of the Standards Committee be excluded from being on the Grievance Committee;</li> <li>(c) That no substitutions be allowed on the Grievance Committee;</li> <li>(d) That the Chair to be appointed by the Grievance Committee; and</li> <li>(e) That the Chief Officer (Governance) provide advice to Group Leaders about the role of the Committee, its membership and the process which would follow should the</li> </ul> |